A. W. BEATTIE CAREER CENTER

SECTION:	JOINT COMMITTEE PROCEDURES
TITLE:	AUTHORITY AND POWERS
ADOPTED:	March 25, 1999
REVISED :	September 27, 2012
APPROVED:	October 25, 2012

	002. AUTHORITY AND POWERS
1. Authority	The authority to establish, equip, furnish, operate and maintain A. W. Beattie Career Center is vested in the Joint Board.
SC 1701 Articles of Agreement	The Joint Board, consisting of all the school directors on the Boards of the participating consortium school districts, under the authority granted by the School Code shall delegate to the Joint Operating Committee the responsibility for operating, administering and managing A. W. Beattie Career Center.
2. Powers SC 211, 406, 407, 501, 502, 503, 507, 510, 511, 803, 1701 Articles of Agreement	The Joint Board shall establish such schools to provide for the education of eligible secondary students of participating consortium school districts. Additionally, adult students and tuition based students may be accepted from outside attendance areas after the enrollment of consortium memberships is met. The Joint Operating Committee shall equip, furnish, operate, and maintain such school(s); it shall adopt and enforce rules and regulations for the management of school affairs and the conduct and deportment of employees and students.
SC 1707	The Joint Operating Committee shall manage and operate the school within the budgetary limits adopted by the Joint Board of the participating consortium school districts. The Joint Operating Committee, in accordance with its statutory mandate, shall adopt procedures for its own operation and policies for the guidance of the Executive Director in the operation of the school(s). Such procedures and policies shall be consistent with law, have a rational and substantial relationship to a legitimate purpose of the Joint Operating Committee, and be directed towards the maintenance and support of a through and efficient system of established programs in this school(s).

SC 426, 427, 508	The powers of the Joint Board and Joint Operating Committee are not vested in the individual school director. No such individual is authorized to act on behalf of such bodies to carry out any of the Joint Boards and Joint Operating Committee's statutorily authorized powers, except for those acts stated in law.
3. Voting by the Joint BoardSC 1704, 1850.1 Articles of Agreement	All actions of the Joint Board shall be by majority vote of the members of the Board either in convention or by mail ballot, provided, that the approval of each operating budget shall require an affirmative vote of two-thirds (2/3) of the participating school districts and a majority vote of all the school directors of all participating districts. The vote of any participating school district shall be determined by a majority vote of all school directors comprising participating Boards. All votes shall be duly recorded and shall show how each member voted.
School Code 211, 301, 406, 407 426, 427, 501, 502, 503, 507, 508, 510, 511, 803, 1411 PA Constitution Art. III Sec. 14	